FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Turner to Engrossed House Bill No. 558 by Representative Turner

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "1287.7(A)" to "1248.7(A)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "date;" and before "and" insert "to repeal provisions relative to
- 5 enhanced reimbursement for rural and governmental institutional providers;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, change "1287.7(A)" to "1248.7(A)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(2) A governmental hospital may be included in assessment payments imposed in accordance with this Subpart if the governmental hospital and parish
- enter into a mutual agreement to include the governmental hospital."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 6, change "tenth" to "twentieth"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 9, change "amount collected" to "proposed assessment" and after "trigger"
- and before "issues" insert "federal compliance issues, including"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 11, after "collected" and before the period "." insert "or changes necessary
- 20 to comply with federal requirements. If the parish does not follow recommendations or
- 21 requests from the department, the department may terminate, or refuse to enter into, any
- 22 intergovernmental transfer agreements with the parish"